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2006-07 William and Mary Men’s Basketball Roster 
 

Numerical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 00 Steven Hess F Fr. 6-10 225 Charlotte, N.C. Gaston Day School 
 2 David Schneider G Fr. 6-3 175 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep 
 3 Adam Trumbower G Sr. 6-3 190 Roanoke, Va. Cave Spring 
 4 Alex Smith F So. 6-5 250 Greenville, S.C. Oak Hill Academy (Va.) 
 11 Nathan Mann G Jr. 6-2 190 Overland Park, Kan. St. Thomas Aquinas 
 12 Marcus Barnett G Jr. 6-2 195 Hampton, Va. Phoebus 
 13 Laimis Kisielius F Jr. 6-8 210 Vilnius, Lithuania Miller School (Va.) 
 15 Peter Stein F So. 6-9 225 Houston, Texas Westbury Christian 
 20 Kyle Carrabine G Jr. 6-7 205 Naperville, Ill. Neuqua Valley 
 22 Danny Sumner F Fr. 6-7 190 Fairfax, Va. Paul VI 
 23 Chris Darnell F So. 6-8 210 Fredericksburg, Va. North Stafford 
 24 Adam Payton G Sr. 6-3 195 Burlington, N.J. The Lawrenceville School 
 25 Chris Stratton F Jr. 6-6 205 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 31 Matt McFadden G Fr. 6-2 175 Medford, N.J. Shawnee 
 
Alphabetical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 12 Marcus Barnett G Jr. 6-2 195 Hampton, Va. Phoebus 
 20 Kyle Carrabine G Jr. 6-7 195 Naperville, Ill. Neuqua Valley 
 23 Chris Darnell F So. 6-8 210 Fredericksburg, Va. North Stafford 
 00 Steven Hess F Fr. 6-10 225 Charlotte, N.C. Gaston Day School 
 13 Laimis Kisielius F Jr. 6-8 210 Vilnius, Lithuania Miller School (Va.) 
 11 Nathan Mann G Jr. 6-2 190 Overland Park, Kan. St. Thomas Aquinas 
 31 Matt McFadden G Fr. 6-2 175 Medford, N.J. Shawnee 
 24 Adam Payton G Sr. 6-3 195 Burlington, N.J. The Lawrenceville School 
 2 David Schneider G Fr. 6-3 175 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep 
 4 Alex Smith F So. 6-5 250 Greenville, S.C. Oak Hill Academy (Va.) 
 15 Peter Stein F So. 6-9 225 Houston, Texas Westbury Christian 
 25 Chris Stratton F Jr. 6-6 205 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 22 Danny Sumner F Fr. 6-7 190 Fairfax, Va. Paul VI 
 3 Adam Trumbower G Sr. 6-3 190 Roanoke, Va. Cave Spring 
 
 
 
Head Coach 
Tony Shaver (North Carolina, 1976), Fourth season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Dee Vick (Hampden-Sydney, 1994), Fourth season 
Antwon Jackson (Pikeville College, 1993), Second season 
Ben Wilkins (N.C. State, 2001) First season 

Pronunciation Guide 
Kyle Carrabine CARE - uh - byne 
Laimis Kisielius LIE - muss   kiss - ILL - ee - us 
Peter Stein STYNE 
Adam Trumbower TRUM - bow - er 


